Baumdan

PORTABLE TABLE TYPE
MONOGRAM MACHINE

wooet BEAT-IV

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

ADDRESS 20-TSUKAGOSHI. JOSUIJI
ICHINOMIYA-CITY - AICHI-PREF -
JAPAN
TEL. <0586 >76-1137
TELEX 4573268 BARUNA J
CABLE BARUNA ICHINOMIYA






TABLE TYPESIMPLE STYLE MONOGRAM MACHINE
BEAT—4
PARTS LIST

| ND E X
ITEM No Page No.
MaChing layout «+-eeeeeesserssmermemimiintiete et 1
(DFrame = Table  «eeeeessrssemmmmmiiii it 2
@SeWing head  «+-srerrersrermrrrnnti 4
(BNeedle bar = Take Up |6Ver MEChanism «+-eeseressreesesessmmmnniinitinienieenn, 6
@Thread guide mechanism (5aT) «eeeeeeressreesrmsrinimnniitii e 8
(B)Jamp MEChANTSM  +eessserrerermeesssrsrtiuui et 10
®Drive mechanism and thread stand ««eosereseesrresremeiemismine e 12
@Pantograph drive mechanism (H) oo s 14
®Pantograph drive mechanism (V) «eeeeereereeecrrmmnin, 16

@COntOTOl SYSTEM  wreereerrsssrnttetniirt e e 18






Machine layout




« Table

@ Frame




@ Frame = Table
ITEM | PART Na LIST N DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
1 ]129453Y0 { MY 294530 |BEAT-4 Table A, B.C 1
2 129438Y0 | MY 294380 |Table (& 1
3 120439Y0 [ MY 294390 |Table (B) 1
4 129440Y0 MY 294400 | Table (C) 1
5 129441Y0 | MY 294410 | Stopper 2
6 | 29458Y0 | MY 2 9 458 0 | Magnet catch spacer 2
7 | 912H4 A9012174 |Magnet catch €-100-B-2 2
8 | 29436Y0 | MY 29436 0 |H-axis Cover 2
9 129402Y0 { MY 294020 |Base plate Assy 1
10 |29454Y0 | MY 294540 |Protected cover 2
11 |29433Y0 | MY 29 4330 |Side cover (R) 1
12 |29434Y0 | MY 294340 |Side cover (L) 1
13 |912L5 A9012215 |Rubber leges 12
14 129435Y0 | MY 294350 |Cover fixing stay 2
15 129432Y0 | MY 294320 |DC motor cover 1
16 ]29466Y0 | MY 24 46 6 0 | Power source cover 1
17 Binding screw M5Xx10
18 Binding screw M3X15
19 Pan screw M4Xx10
20 Screw with washer M4x10
21 Hex, socket bolt M5 Xx20
22 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx10
23 Truss screw M4Xx10
24 Pan screw M8X25 i
25 Screw M4x10
(I1A)1. 200




@ Sewing head



@ Sewing head

ITEM | PART No LIST N DESCRIPT!ON aTy REMARK
1 | 29444Y0 | MY 2 9 4 4 4 0 | Handle gear Nol 1
2 Hex, socket set screw M6><76
3 1 2211L00 KL220110 ‘Arm shaft adjusting nut M4 i 1
4 1 2209L00 | KL 220090 | Arm shaft bearing collar (Rear) 1
5 191017 A9 010017 |Bearing (6004711) 1
6 | 2204L00 | KL 220040 |Arm shaft bearing case 1

B 7 120460Y0 { MY 294600 |Arm top cover 1

8 | 2215L00 | KL 220150 ]|0il felt D 7 1
9 Binding screw M4x10

10| Screw (SM1/4 40x4)

11 |2213F KF220130 |Bevel gear (Top shaft) 1

12 |2208L00 | KL 220080 |Arm shaft collar 2

13 {2309P00 | HP 231390 | Thrust washer 2

14 12213L00 | KL 220130 |0il felt B 2

15 |2203L00 | KL 220030 |Arm shaft metal (Middle) 1

16 | 2200000 |KL 220000 |Arn shaft 1 )
17 Binding screw M4x8
18 0il core . 1
19 | 2246F KF220460 |Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) 1
20 12214100 | KL 220140 |0il felt C 4
21 | 2205L00 | KL 220050 |Arm shaft (upright) metal (upper) 1
22 Hex, socket set screw }

23 1 29400Y0 | MY 294000 | BEAT-4 Assy Head (7) 1
20401Y0 | MY 2 9 4 01 0 | BEAT-4 Assy Head (5

2 4 | 2201L00 | KL 220010 |Arm shaft { 1

25 | 220600 | KL 220060 |Arm shaft (upright) metal (Lower) 1

2 6 | 2247F KF220470 |Bevel gear (Arm shaft (upright) lower) 1

2 7 | 2227F KF 220270 |Gear cover set i 1

28 Screw (SM15/64 28X24)

7 9 12202000 | KL 220020 | Arm shaft metal (Front) 1
3 0 | 2342F KF 230420 |Cam set screw 1
31 |2341N00 | KN 230410 |Take up lever cam G 1
32 Screw (SM15/64 28X 10)

3 3 | 2343N00 KN230430 (90 Clamping 1
34 191207 A9012007 | Screw 6
3 5 | 2248F KF 220480 |Bevel gear (Bottom shaft) 1
36 | 2207L00 | KL 220070 |Rotating hook shaft metal (Rear) 1
37 | 2229F KF 220290 |Rotating hook shaft collar 1
38 Screw (SM9/32 20x38)

39 Hex, socket bolt

4 0 }2221C KC220210 |Rotating hook shaft 1
41 | 2212000 | KL220120 |0il fel{m[A) 1
4 2 | 2590F KF 250900 | Throat plate (SM11/64 40XT) 6
43 12513001 |MA 250131 | Throat plate 1
4 4 | 2223F KF220230 |Rotating hook shaft metal (Front) 1 7

(1A)1. 200






@2 Sewing head

ITEM | PART Ne LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Q'TY REMARK
4 5 | 2251A MA22051 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position 1
46 Hex, socket bolt M5X15 o
47 |2113L00 | KL21013 Throat plate bracket (SRE) 1
48 | Screw (SM11/65 40x5)
49 | 2278F KF22071738 Rotating hook complete HSL-A-M1Q (TS) 1
2275F00 | KF 22075 Rotating hook complete HKS 12-RYNW 1
50 Screw (SM11/65 40x4) 1
51 | 2241F KF22041 Bobbin 1
5 2 | 2244F00 KF22044 Bobbin case (SC35-NS) 1
53 Pan screw M3Xx6
54 | 2548001 | KC250438 Barrel bed cover latch spring 1
55 1254701 | KC25047 Barrel bed cover 1
56 12191601 | KG21091 Cylinder bed cover 1
57 | 91227 A901202 Butterfly nut (TH-TM72) (JMC-AT) 1
58 Hex, socket bolt M8X25
59 |2505L00 | KL25005 Arm side cable cover 1
6 0 | 91463 A901406 Grommet C-30-5G-36A 1

(TA)1.200




-—

\
\
C— oM

@) Needle bar = Take up lever mechanism




@ Needle bar = Take up lever mechanism

(N=Needle Q' ty)

lTEM%PARTNa LIST N DESCRI PTI!ON LTy REMARK
1 EZSOOLDO KL23000O0 ; Needle bar driver shaft 1
2 2332F | KF 230320 |Driver shaft pipe (upper) ‘ 1
3 | 2351F02 | KF 230512 |Take up lever shaft 1
4 | 2352F01 | KF 230521 | Take up lever metal 1
5 Hex, nut MIO
6 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx38
7 Hex, socketb ;rt;screw M6 x0.75%8 -
8 Hex, nut M8 o
9 | 2365F KF 230650 | Lock lever bracket 1
10 | 2363F KF 2306 30 |Lock lever shaft 1
11 gw Hex, socket bolt M4X10
12 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx8
13 Binding screw M3X6
14 Pan screw M2x38
15 Hex, nut M6
16 Hex, nut M4
17 | 23616 KG230610 |US Lock lever ) 1
18 Hex, bolt M5X10
19 |2315L00 | KL 230150 |Lock lever spring 1
5'07 2367F KF230670|Lock lever spring pin g 1
21 191123 A9 011023 | Thrust bearing outer (GS51528) } 2
22 191121 A9011021 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) T_ Z
23 191122 {A901 1022 | Thrust washer (AS-1582) E 1
24 1 23D1P00 | HP 231310 |Guide rail T
25 | Screw (SMO/64 40x8) B
2 6 | 23D7P00 HP231370 | Square ball 1
27 |23D0POL |HP 231301 |Clank rod 1
28 |2345F | KF230450]00° Clank o -
29 | 23C9P00 | HP 231290 | Needle bar driving fork - 1
30 Rré?;lBF KF 230480 |Needle shaft clamp 1
31 {2314L00 | KL 2301 40 | Needle bar driver 1
32 12302000 | KL2300 20 | Take up lever spring shaft 1
33 |2303L00 | KL 230030 | Take up lever spring- 1
34 1 2301L00 | KL 230010 |Take up lever spring - 1
35 | 2317L00 | KL 230170 |0il core bracket 1
36 Hex, socket set screw M5X®6
3 7 | 2350F KF 230500 | Take up lever roller assy 1 -
38 Hex, nut 7732 -
39 2307L00 | KL 230070 | Take up lever (SRE-7) 1
2308L00 | KL 230080 | Take up lever (SRE-3) 1
4 0 | 2358F KF 230580 |Ceramic thread guide Nxt| |
41 |2319L00 | KL 230190 | Take up tever Assy (SRE-T) 1
2320L00 | KL 230200 | Take upwlé;er Assy (gﬁgjg;”"WV B 1
4 2 | 2301F KF230010 |Needle bar set NXx1
4 3 | 2318F KF 230180 |Needle bar spring NX1

(TA)1.200







3 Needle bar = Take up lever mechanism

(N=Needle Q' ty)

ITEM | PART No LIST No | DESCRIPTI ON Q'Y REMARK
4 4 | 23026 KG230020 |{Pressure foot NXx1
4 5 1 2321F KF230210 TN‘eedle bar spring o N><1
46 | 2392F ”VKF 230920 ;0-Ring (L) 7 mon NX3
4 7 | 2391F KF230910[0-Ring () [ mpm Nx1
4 8 | 2393F KF 230930 |Specer WA/}Le p/‘trﬂa r."nq NX 1
7 7
4 9 | 2323F KF 230230 |Needle clamp Nx1
50 | 2324F KF 27;3 0240 | Needle clamp screw (SM9/64) NXx1
51 | 2325F KF230250 N;zedle DB K5 11 . N><1-
52 1231300 | KL 2301 30 |Driver shaft under metal 1
53 | 2311L00 ! KL 230110 |Needle bar turret plate felt 1
54 | 29461Y0 | MY 2 9 4 6 1 0 | Needle bar turret plate BEAT-4 (7) 1
55 1294510 | MY 294510 |Plate dog 1
56 |29452Y0 | MY 294520 | Needle position switch stay 1
57 129455Y0 | MY 2 9 4550 | Rotary switch stay !
58 Jx29456\(0 MY 294560 |Limit switch eccentric collar 1
59 | 2315F KF 23 Oﬁl 5 0 | Needle bar cap NX1
60 | 29462Y0 | MY 294620 Turretwplate assy BEAT-4 (T) 1
29463Y0 | MY 2 94 6 3 0 | Turret plate assy BEAT-4 (5) 1
6 1 0il core 1
6 2 Screw (M6x6)
6 3 | 4511C KC450110 WLimit switch S-56L2 71
6 4 | 96403 A906 4003 |Fixing plate A-TAS-M 1
6 5 | 96405 A9 0640005 |Switch unit A-7AS-206 1
6 6 | 96404 A9 064004 |Connector NRT-CP 1
i 67 Hex, socket bolt M3x10
6 8 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx25

(1A)1. 200




@ Thread guide mechanism (5=7)




@ Thread guide mechanism (5+7)

(N=Needle Q' ty)

ITEM | PART Na LIST N DESCRIPTTION Q'TY REMARK
1 | 24A2G KG241020 | Upper tension unit complete NXx1
2 | 5457N00 | KN 54 05 7 0 | Tension base (5) 1
5458N00 KN540580 | Tension base (7) 1
3 | 24B6P00 | HP 24 116 0 | Upper thread detection pin NXx1
4 | 24D7P01 [ HP 241371 |Tension earth plate (5) 1
24D8P01 | HP 241 3 8 1 | Tension earth plate (7) 1
5 {24D9P00 | HP 24139 0 | Tension earth cable !
6 | 55X0160 | EBNO 1370 | BEAT-4-005 Thread cutting sensorium board 1
7 | 24B9P00 | HP 24 11 9 0 | Second thread guide plate (5) 1
24C0PO0 | HP 241200 | Second thread guide plate (7) 1
8 | 24E5P00 [ HP 2 4 1 450 | Thread ;guide felt fixing plate (5) 1
24E6PO0 | HP 2 4 1 4 6 0 | Thread guide felt fixing plate {7) 1
9 | 24B7P00 | HP 24 117 0 |First thread guide (5) 1
24B8P00 | HP 24 1180 |First thread guide (7) 1
10 |24E7P00 | HP 24 147 0 | Thread guide felt (5 1
24E8P00 | HP 24 1 4 8 0 | Thread guide felt (7) 1
11 | 24B5P00 [ HP 24 1150 | Tension base (with screw) NXx1
12 | 24E1PO0  HP 24141 0 |Dial type tension unit complete Nx1
13 | 24E0U00 | KU 241400 | Tension base label 1
14 1250100 | KL250010 | Sewing head cover (SRE-5) 1
2500L00 | KL 250000 |Sewing head cover (SRE-7) 1
15 |2493F01 | KF 240931 | Thread guide (alumina) ¢11 NX1
16 | 2558P01 | HP 2505 8 1 | Sewing head cover thread guide 1
177 ‘7250‘5}’00' HP 250050 | Thread end trap unit assy (5) 1
25016 KG250010 | Thread end trap unit assy (7) 1
18 Hex, socket bolt M5X10
19 Pan screw M3x4
20 Tapping screw M3.5X%8
FVZMITHV D Sét screw (SM11/64 40X5.5)
22 Truss screw M4X6 )
23 { Pan screw M4x10
2 4 Truss screw M3Xx8 ) o
(1A)1. 200



® Jamp mechanism

%




® Jamp mechanism

ITEM | PART Ne LIST N DESCRIPTI ON Q1Y REMARK
1 | 2402P00 |HP 240020 | Janping set (BESRH) 1
2 | 2403F KF 240030 | Canceling pin Assy 1
3 | 2420F00 | KF 240200 |Rotor lever set 1
4 Hex, nut M12
5 | 2445F KF 240450 |Rotor case 1
6 Screw M4X25
T | 2449F KF 240490 | Stopper eccentric cover 2
8 | 2448F KF 240480 | Stopper eccentric 2
9 | 23D3P00 | HP 231330 | Solenoid base 1

10 {91009 A9010009 |Bearing (SSA-2015H) 1

11 | 2447F KF240470 |Ring nut (S 1

1 2 | 2446F KF 240460 |Ring nut (L) 1

1 3 | 2442F KF 240420 |Rotary lever 1

1 4 | 2461F KF240610 |Rotary solenoid (3ER25-35) 1

15 Screw (SM9/64 40Xx8)

16 Hex, socket bolt M5X15

17 Hex, nut M3

18 |24C1PO0 | HP 241210 | Tension cable cover 1

19 |24B3P00 | HP 241130 | Tension base (5) 1

24B4P00 | HP 24 11 4 0 | Tension base (7) 1
20 |2418F00 | KF 240180 |Rotor set 1
(TA)1. 200




® Drive mechanism and thread stand




® Drive mechanism and thread stand

ITEM | PART No LIST Mo DESCRIPTI1ION O'TY[ REMARK
1 {29445Y0 [ MY 2 9 4 450 | Handle gear No 2 1
| 2 191277 A901207T7]|DU Bush (MBLO1ODU) 2 -
3 129443Y0 | MY 29 44 30 | Handle shaft support 1
4 129446Y0 | MY 294460 | Handle shaft 1
5 120447Y0 | MY 29 4 4 70 | Handle spring 1
6 1204420 | MY 294420 | Handle HPK-63CL0 |
7 129429Y0 MY 294290 | DC Motor mount 1
8 | 29426Y0 | MY 294260 |DC Motor nut plate 2
9 | 29430Y0 { MY 294300 |DC Motor pulley 1
10 294270 | MY 294 27 0 | Spacer for DC motor 1
11 (55X0010 | EBNO1200 |DC Motor DTM-35400 1
12 |920C2 A9020122 |Timing belt 10055M325 1
13 |29431Y0 | MY 294310 |DC Motor pulley 1
14 129428Y0 MY 294280 | Adapter for encorder 1
15 |5124C KC510240 |Rateral coupling ML-27-6 1
16 Magic tape 15x30 1
17 |5121T00 | MT 510210 |Position corder (LBJ-007-600) 1
18 129437Y0 MY 294370 {Solenoid cover 1
19 ,29450Y0 | MY 294500 |Washer 2
20 |29449Y0 | MY 29 4 490 | Thread stand cover 1
21 129448Y0 | MY 294 480 | Thread stand 1
22 | 71p7PO0 | HP T 11370 |Case fixing box (Cassette type) 2
23 | TID6POO | HP 7 1 L 36 0 | Thread case (Cassette type) 8
24 Hex. socket set screw M6X6
25 Hex., socket bolt M5x15
26 Hex. socket bolt M6X15
27 Hex, socket bolt M4Xx10
28 | Hex, socket bolt M5X22 o
29 Hex, socket set screw M5x5
30 Hex, socket set screw M5X38
31 Hex, socket bolt M4x8
"1;27 ) o Binding screw M3x6
33 Trus screw M4Xx6 -
34 Hex, socket bolt M8Xx30
: —
i
(IA)1. 200




(@ Pantograph drive mechanism (H)




(? Pantograph drive mechanism (H)

ITEM | PART No LIST N DESCRIPTION Q7Y REMARK
1 {29406Y0 | MY 29 406 0 | Shaft support 4
2 191560 A9015060 |0-Ring PIOA 10
3 | 911C3 A9011123]|Felt seal 4
4 | 911A3 A9011103]Slide bearing metal bush SMZ10—20 4
5 129407Y0 | MY 294070 |H-axis sliding housing 2
6 |29403Y0 | MY 294030 | Quenching slide shaft 2
7 129404Y0 | MY 294040 |Fixing plate 2
8 | 920C1 A9020121 |Timing belt 1005S5M1295 2
9 | 29405Y0 | MY 294050 |H-axis tension plate

10 Hex, nut M6

11 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx20

12 |29411Y0 | MY 294110 |H-axis driving pulley 2

13 129412Y0 | MY 294120 |H-axis driving pulley 2

14191120 A9011020 |Bearing unit NACHI UPOO!L 3

15 |29409Y0 | MY 294090 |H-axis reduction pulley 1

16 |55X0030 | EBNO1220 |Pulse motor 103—815—1140 1

17 |29413Y0 | MY 294130 |H-axis motor mount 1

18 |29410Y0 | MY 294100 |H-axis motor pulley 1

19 |920C2 A9020122|Timing pulley 100S5M325 1

20 | 29408Y0 | MY 294080 |H-axis driving shaft 1

21 Hex, socket bolt M5X12

22 Hex. socket bolt M5X18

23 Hex, socket bolt M5X15

24 Hex, nut M5

25 Hex, socket set screw M5X5

26 Hex. socket bolt M5X10

27 Hex, socket bolt M6Xx35

(TA)1. 200




N
=
N’
=
%]
C
©
<
(8}
3]
13
()]
>
.
pe]
L
Q
©
S
(o)}
o
Fa)
C
[
[a




® Pantograph drive mechanism (V)

ITEM | PART Na LIST Na DESCRIPTI ON QTy REMARK
1 129459Y0 | MY 294500 | Plastic pantograph 460X 300 (BEAT-4 with arm) 1
2 | T379F KF 730790 | Knurling screw for pantograph 4 )
3 | 29420Y0 MY2984200 Pantogra;hwfri;i»;g arm 1
4 1294170 MY 294170 |Rail cover 1
5 129416Y0 [ MY 294160 |Rail (V-axis) 1
6 129419Y0 | MY 294190 | V-axis sliding base plate 1
7 129418Y0 [ MY 294180 | V-axis stopper pin 2
8 129387V0 | MV 29 3870 |Nut for pantograph 4
9 | 91032 A9010032|Bearing FL605ZLZ (RF145011) 24
10 {91360 A9013060 |Shimring PS5X10x0.5 14
11 {29423Y0 | MY 294230 |V-axis driver pulley 2
12 129421Y0 MY 294210 |Urethane rubber 2
13 |29422Y0 | MY 294 220 | Shaft for Urethane 2
14 129415Y0 | MY 294150 |V-axis tension screw 2
15 129414Y0 |MY 294140 |Fixing plate (V) 2 |
16 55%0020 | EBNO 1210 | Pulse motor 103-809-1640 I
17 |29424Y0 ' MY 2942 40 | V-axis motor pulley 1
18 192003 A9020123 |Timing belt 60S2M4320 1
19 Hex, socket bolt M5X20
20 Hex, socket bolt M5Xx15
2 1 Hex, socket flush screw M4x10
22 Hex, socket botton bolt M5X15
23 Hex., nut M4
24 Hex, socket bolt M3X 8
25 Hex, socket set screw M5Xx 5
26 Hex, socket botton bolt M5x20
(TA)1. 200




© Contorol system




@ Contorol system

ITEM | PART No LIST N DESCRIPTI1ON Q' TY REMARK
1 | 55X0060 | EBNO 1250 |Keyboard BEAT-4-003 1
2 | 55X0090 EBNO 1300 |BEAT-4 2linelLCD LMO32L 1
3 | 55X0080 | EBNO 1290 |BEAT-4 1lineLCD H2572 1
4 | 55X0070 | EBNO 1280 {Conector board BEAT-4-004 1
5 | 55X0050 EBNO1240 |Contorol board BEAT-4-002 1
6 | 55X0140 EBNO0O1350 |0Outlet ECHO 125Vi2A 1
7 | 55X0120 | EBNO0 1 330 | Power switch HLS208K 1
8 | 55X0150 | EBNO 1 36 0 | Nofuse breaker NRF100 5A 1
9 | 55X0130 | EBNO 1340 |Power intolet ZUG2203-5A 1

1 0 | 55X0110 EBNO 1320 | BEAT-4 Transformer TS-0077 1

11 ]29464Y0 | MY 29 46 4 0 | Power source base plate 1

1 2 ]55X0030 | EBNO 1220 |Power driver board BEAT-4-001 1

13 129465Y0 | MY 294650 |Driver board frame 1

14 Pan screw M3X6

15 Pan screw M4X14

16 Hex, socket bolt M3X10

1T Hex, socket bolt M4Xx10

18 Hex, nut M6

19 Hex, socket bolt M6X20

(1A)1. 200




N D E X

LIST N PART No. | PAGEN. ITEM LTST No PART No. | PAGENo. ITEM
AS010009 | 91009 11 10 HP 240020 |2402P00 11 1
A9010017 91017 5 5 HP 241130 | 24B3P00 11 19
A9010032 |91032 17 9 HP 241140 | 24B4P00 11 19
A9011020 |91120 15 14 HP24 1150 | 24B5P00 9 11
A9011021 |91121 7 22 HP 24116 0 | 24B6P00 9 3
A9011022 91122 7 23 HP24 1170 | 24B7P00 9 9
A9011023 91123 7 21 HP24 1180 | 24B8P00 9 9
A9011103 | 911A3 15 4 HP 241190 | 24B9P00 9 7
A9011123}{911C3 15 3 HP241200 |24C0P00 9 7
A9012007 91207 5 34 HP241210 |24C1P00 11 18
A9012027 91227 5 517 HP241371 |24D7P01 9 4
Ag9012077 91277 13 2 HP 241381 |24D8P01 9 4
A9012174 | 912H4 3 7 HP 241390 |24D9P00 9 5
A9012215 | 912L5 3 13 HP24 1410 ;24E1P00 9 12
A90130¢60 |91360 17 10 HP 241450 | 24E5P00 9 8
A9014063 91463 5 6 0 HP 241460 |24E6P00 9 8
A90150¢60 91560 15 2 HP 241470 |24E7P00 9 10
A9020121 |920C1 15 8 HP 2 414 80 | 24E8P00 9 10
A9020122]|920C2 13 12 HP250050 |2505P00 9 17
A90201 22 |920C2 15 19 HP250581 | 2558P01 9 16
A9020123]|920C3 17 18 HP711360 | T71D6P00 13 23
A9064003 |96403 7 6 4 HP711370 | T71D7P00 13 22
A9064004 |96404 7 6 6 KC220210 2221C 5 40
A90640005 |96405 7 65 KC2504 71 |2547C01 5 55
EBNO1200 {55X0010 13 11 KC2504 81 |2548C0L 5 54
EBNO1210 {55X0020 17 16 KC450110 |4511C 7 6 3
EBNO1 220 |55X0030 15 16 KC510240 |5124C 13 15
EBNO1220 |55X0030 19 12 KF220130|2213F 5 11
EBNO 1240 |55X0050 19 5 KF220230 |2223F 5 44
EBNO1250 |55X0060 19 1 KF220270 |2227F 5 27
EBNO 1280 |55X0070 19 4 KF220290 |2229F 5 37
EBNO 1290 |55X0080 19 3 KF220410 |2241F 5 51
EBNO1300 |55%0080 19 2 KF 220440 | 2244F00 5 52
EBNO1320 |55X0110 19 10 KF 220460 | 2246F 5 19
EBNO 1330 |55X0120 19 7 KF 220470 |2247F 5 26
EBNO 1340 |55X0130 19 9 KF220480 |2248F 5 35
EBNO 1350 |55X0140 19 6 KF 220750 | 2275F00 5 49
EBNO 1360 |55X0150 19 8 KF220780 |2278F 5 49
EBNO 1370 |55X0160 9 6 KF230010 |2301F 7 4 2
HP231290 |23C9P00 7 29 KF230150 |2315F 7 59
HP231301 |23D0P01 7 217 KF230180 | 2318F 7 43
HP231310 |23D1P00 7 2 4 KF230210|2321F 7 45
HP231330 |23D3P00 11 9 KF230230|2323F 7 49
HP231370 |23D7P00 7 26 KF230240 | 2324F 7 50
HP231390 |23D9P00 5 13, KF 230250 |2325F 7 51




| N D E X

L1ST No | PART No. | PAGENo | ITEM L1ST No |PART No | PAGENo | ITEM
KF230320 2332F 7 > | KL2201830 2213L00 5 14
KF230420  2342F 5 30 |KL220140  2214L00 | 5 20
KF230450 | 2345F 7 28 | KL220150]2215L00 5 8
KF230480 | 2348F 7 30 | KL230000 |2300L00 7 1
KF230500 |2350F 7 37 | KL230010 | 2301L00 7 3 4
KF230612 | 2351F02 7 1 3 | KL230020 | 2302L00 7 3 2
KF230521 | 2352F01 7 4 | KL230030 | 2303L00 7 3 3
KF230580 2358F 7 40 |KL230070 | 2307L00 7 39
KF230630 | 2363F 7 10 | KL230080 | 2308L00 7 39
KF230650 | 2365F 7 9 | KL230110/2311L00 7 53
KF230670 | 2367F 7 90 |KL230130 | 2313L00 7 59
KF230910  2391F 7 47 | KL230140 | 2314L00 7 31
KF2300920 | 2392F 7 46 | KL230150 | 2315L00 7 19
KF230930 |2393F 7 48 |KL230170]2317L00 7 35
KF240030 | 2403F 11 2 | KL230190 | 2319L00 7 41
KF240180 | 2418F00 | 11 20 | KL230200 |2320L00 7 41
KF240200 | 242000 | 11 3 | KL250000 & 2500L00 9 14
KF240420 | 2442F 11 13 |KL250010  2501L00 9 14
KF 240450 |2445F 11 5 | KL250050  2505L00 5 59
KF240460 |2446F 11 12 | KN230410 | 2341N00 5 31
KF240470 | 2447F 11 11 | KN230430 | 234300 5 33
KF240480 2448F 11 8 | KN540570 | 5457N00 9 2
KF2404090 2449F 11 7 | KNG540580 | 5458N00 9 2
KF240610 ] 2461F 11 14 | KU241400  24B0000 9 13
KF2400931 | 249301 9 15 | MA220510  2251A 5 15
KF250900 2590F 5 12 | MA250131 | 2503401 5 | 43
KFT7307090 7379F 17 2 (MT510210 5121700 | 13 | 17
KG210911|2191601 5 56 | MV29387029387V0 | 17 8
KG230020 | 2302 7 14 | MYZ244660 294660 3 16
KG230610 |23616 7 17 IMY2094000 ! 2940070 5 23
KG241020 |24A2 9 I MYZ294010 2940170 5 2 3
KG250010 2516 | 9 | 17 |MYZ294020  29402V0 3 9
KL210130]2013L00 5 47 | MYZ294030 2940310 | 15 6
KL220000 |2200L00 5 16 | MY2094040 | 2940470 | 15 7
KL220010 | 2201L00 5 24 |MYZ294050 |29405Y0 15 9
KL220020 | 2202100 5 29 | MY294060 294060 @ 15 1
KL220030 |2203L00 5 15 |MY294070 | 29407Y0 | 15 5
KL220040  2204L00 5 6 MY 2094080  29408Y0 | 15 20
KL220050 |2205L00 5 51 IMY2940090 294090 | 15 15
KL220060 |2206L00 5 25 |MY294100 294100 | 15 18
KL220070 | 2207L00 5 | 36 |MYZ294110)]29411Y0 | 15 12
KL220080 |2208L00 5 12 |MY294120 20412Y0 | 15 13
KL220090 | 220900 5 4 IMY294130 204130 | 15 17
KL220110 2211000 5 35 | MY204140 204140 | 17 15
KL220120 | 2212000 5 41 | MYZ29d4150 20415%0 | 17 14




N D E X

L1ST N. |PART No. | PAGENo. | ITEM L1ST No |PART No | PAGENa | ITEM
MY 294160 294160 | 17 5 |MYZ294630 |29463Y0 7 6 0
MY 294170 2941770 | 17 4 |MY294640|29464Y0 | 19 11
MY 294180 |294180 | 17 7 I MY 294650 |29465Y0 | 19 13
MY 294190 |29419Y0 | 17 6
MY 294200 |29420%0 | 17 3
MY 294210 |20421Y0 | 17 12
MY 294220 | 294220 | 17 13
MY 294230 294230 | 17 11
MY 204240 | 2042470 | 17 17
MY 294260 |29426Y0 | 13 8
MY 294270 | 2042770 | 13 10
MY 294280 |29428Y0 | 13 1 4
MY 294290 2942970 | 13 7
MY 294300 |29430Y0 | 13 9
MY 294310 |29431Y0 | 13 13
MY 294320 |29432Y0 3 15
MY 294330 |29433Y0 3 11
MY 294340 |29434Y0 3 12
MY 294350 | 294350 3 14
MY 294360 | 2943670 3 8
MY 294370 |29437Y0 | 13 18
MY 294380 |29438Y0 3 D
MY 2943090 |29439Y0 3 3
MY 294400 | 29440Y0 3 4
MY 294410 |29441Y0 3 5
MY 294420 |20442Y0 | 1 3 6
MY 2094430 |20443Y0 | 1 3 3
MY 294440 | 294440 5 1
MY 294450 2944570 | 1 3 1
MY 294460 |20446Y0 | 13 4
MY 294470 | 2044770 | 1 3 5
MY 294480 |20448Y0 | 13 21
MY 294490 |20449Y0 | 13 2 0
MY 294500 |20450Y0 | 1 3 19
MY 294510 | 2945170 7 55
MY 294520 |29452Y0 7 56
MY 294530 |29453Y0 3 1
MY 294540 | 294540 3 to |
MY 2094550 | 2945570 7 5 7
MY 294560 |29456Y0 7 5 8
MY 294580 | 2945870 3 6
MY 2945090 |204590 | 17 1
MY 294600 |29460Y0 5 7 o
MY 294610 |29461Y0 7 5 4
MY 294620 |20462Y0 7 60






